STATE OF VERMONT
CHITTENDEN COUNTY, SS.

PETITION TO ABANDON LAND ) DISTRICT 4 ENVIRONMENTAL
USE PERMITS #300004-1, #4C0828-2 ) COMMISSION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Anthea Dexter-Cooper, Esq., attorney for Town of Shelburne, hereby certify that on
March 7, 2016 Rebuttal to Petitioner’s Response to District Commission’s Recess Order with
supporting exhibits in the above-captioned case was sent via electronic mail to:

Liam Murphy, Esq. Carl Lisman, Esq.

Katelyn Ellerman, Esq. Judith Dillon, Esq.

Attorneys for Catamount/Harbour, LLC Attorneys for Northern VT Financial Corp.
Murphy Sullivan Kronk Lisman Leckerling, PC
Imurphy@mskvt.com clisman@lisman.com
Kellerman@mskvt.com jdillon@lisman.com

Eric Poehlmann Charlie Baker/Regina Mahony

Attorney for Vermont Railway, Inc. Chittenden County Regional Planning Comm.
Downs Rachlin Martin PLLC cbaker(@ccrpevt.org

epoehlmann@drm.com rmahony(@ccrpevt.org

Elizabeth Lord, Esq. Barry Murphy

Agency of Natural Resources VT Dept. of Public Service
Elizabeth.lord@vermont.gov barry. murphy@vermont.gov

David Grayck, Esq. Craig Keller/John Gruchacz/Jeff Ramsey
Law Office of David Grayck, Esq. VTrans Policy, Planning & Research Bureau
derayck@gmail.com craig.keller@vermont.gov

john.gruchacz@yvermont.gov
jeff. ramsey(@vermont.gov

Lauren Masseria Scott Dillon/James Duggan/Dale Azaria
u)] MONAGHAN Act 250 Development Coordinator Division of Historic Preservation
| \’ﬁl %ﬁ'é?_&M N VT Agency of Ag., Food & Markets scott.dillon@vermont.gov
’ Agr.act250@vermont.gov james.duggan@vermont.gov
156 Battery Street Dale.araria@vermont.gov

Burlington, VT 05401
T 802 660 4735
F 802 419 3662

92 Fairfield Street
St. Albans, VT 05478
T 802 524 0080
F 802 524 4665

www.msdvt.com
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Dated at Burlington, Vermont this 7% day of March, 2016.
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Anthea Dexter-Cooper, Esq.
Monaghan Safar Ducham PLLC
156 Battery Street

Burlington, VT 05401

Attorney for Town of Shelburne
adextercooper@msdvt.com




